

NEWS RELEASE

Contact:

Michael Kamerlander <u>mkamerlander@lockhart-tx.org</u> (O) (512) 668-4766

Lockhart Economic Development Corporation recognized by Texas Economic Development Council

Lockhart, Tx—The Texas Economic Development Council awarded the Lockhart Economic Development Corporation the 2021 Economic Excellence Recognition Award. This is the second year the Lockhart EDC received the distinction.

The Texas EDC's Economic Excellence Recognition program recognizes economic development organizations that meet a desired threshold of professionalism. Recipients qualify for recognition based on training taken by their governing board/council as well as the economic development director and professional staff. Certifications, professional memberships and activities, and organizational effectiveness of the economic development staff also contribute to the standards for qualification.

Congratulations to the LEDC for a job well done! To learn more about the LEDC and for the latest economic development activity in Lockhart, <u>click here</u>.